

@  
SLP(Crl.)... 1942 OF 2001  
ITEM No.26

Court No. 5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.).../2001  
(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2000 in CRLRP 240/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHARANAPPA BASANAGOUDA AREGOUDAR  
( With Crl.M.P. No 1942/2001 for c/delay in filing SLP )

Respondent (s)

Date : 26/03/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to show cause when the sentence shall not  
be enhanced and he shall not be sentenced to imprisonment also,  
in case the conviction is to be upheld.

.SP1

(N.K. Goel)  
Court Master

(H.K. Bhatia)  
Court Master